Date Collected:

Collected By:

Date Received:
Date Analyzed:

Analyzed By:
Signature:
Analyte:

Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.
Water Sample Report

RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

04/01/2016

Ernest Coon
04/01/2016
04/08/2016

Peter P. Argyrakis

Pb Water

Analytical Method EPA 200.9
NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# /
Lab ID#

50A
2417615

50B
2417616

51A
2417617

51B
2417618

52A
2417619

52B
2417620

53A
2417621

53B
2417622

54A
2417623

BDL = Below Detectable Limits

Sample Location

Cafeteria/Lunch Room Water
Fountain

Cafeteria/Lunch Room Water
Fountain

Hallway Water Fountain (Near
Lunch Room)

Hallway Water Fountain (Near
Lunch Room)

Primary Wing - Hallway Water
Fountain

Primary Wing - Hallway Water
Fountain
Primary Wing - Classroom 5 Sink

Primary Wing - Classroom 5 Sink

Primary Wing - Classroom 7 Sink

Liability Limited to Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable to Those Items Tested
AIHA Accreditation No. 418  Rhode Island DOH No. AAL-072T3  Massachusetts DOL No. A A 000072  Connecticut DOH No. PH-0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOH No. AAS-2095

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Client: RegCom
245 Albany Avenue

Thornwood, NY 10594

Page 1 of 6

Concentration

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.002 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

0.023 mg/L



Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.
Water Sample Report

RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

Date Collected: 04/01/2016
Collected By: Ernest Coon
Date Received: 04/01/2016
Date Analyzed:  04/08/2016

Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature: Jlmgt
Analyte: Pb Water

Analytical Method EPA 200.9
NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# / Sample Location

Lab ID#

54B Primary Wing - Classroom 7 Sink
2417624

55A Primary Wing - Classroom 10 Sink
2417625

55B Primary Wing - Classroom 10 Sink
2417626

56A Primary Wing - Classroom 12 Sink
2417627

56B Primary Wing - Classroom 12 Sink
2417628

57A Kitchen Sink

2417629

57B Kitchen Sink

2417630

58A Middle Wing - Staff Lounge Sink
2417631

58B Middle Wing - Staff Lounge Sink
2417632

BDL = Below Detectable Limits

Liability Limited to Cost of Analysis

Results Applicable to Those Items Tested

AIHA Accreditation No. 418  Rhode Island DOH No. AAL-072T3  Massachusetts DOL No. A A 000072

Client: RegCom

Page 2 of 6

245 Albany Avenue
Thornwood, NY 10594

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Concentration

0.002 mg/L

0.003 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.012 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

Connecticut DOH No. PH-0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOH No. AAS-2095



Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report

RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

Date Collected: ~ 04/01/2016

Collected By: Ernest Coon

Date Received: 04/01/2016

Date Analyzed:  04/08/2016

Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature: gz e
Analyte: Pb Water

Analytical Method EPA 200.9

NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# /
Lab ID#

59A
2417633

59B
2417634

60A
2417635

60B
2417636

61A
2417637

61B
2417638

62A
2417639

62B
2417640

63A
2417641

BDL = Below Detectable Limits
Liability Limited to Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable to Those Items Tested

Sample Location

Middle Wing - Water Fountain

Middle Wing - Water Fountain

Middle Wing - Classroom 13 Sink

Middle Wing - Classroom 13 Sink

Middle Wing - Classroom 15 Sink

Middle Wing - Classroom 15 Sink

Middle Wing - Classroom 17 Sink

Middle Wing - Classroom 17 Sink

Middle Wing - Classroom 20 Sink

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Client: RegCom
245 Albany Avenue
Thornwood, NY 10594

Page 3 of 6

Concentration

0.007 mg/L

0.015 mg/L

0.008 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.122 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

0.090 mg/L

AIHA Accreditation No. 418  Rhode Island DOH No. AAL-072T3  Massachusetts DOL No. A A 000072  Connecticut DOH No. PH-0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOH No. AAS-2095



Date Collected:
Collected By:
Date Received:
Date Analyzed:
Analyzed By:
Signature:
Analyte:
Analytical Method
NYS Lab Number:

Sample ID# /
Lab ID#

63B
2417642

64A
2417643

64B
2417644

65A
2417645

65B
2417646

66A
2417647

66B
2417648

67A
2417649

67B
2417650

BDL = Below Detectable Limits

Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Page 4 of 6

Water Sample Report
RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

04/01/2016

Ernest Coon
04/01/2016
04/08/2016

Peter P. Argyrakis

Pb Water
EPA 200.9
10851

Sample Location

Middle Wing - Classroom 20 Sink

Gym Wing - Water Fountain

Gym Wing - Water Fountain

Gym Wing - Classroom 102

Gym Wing - Classroom 102

Gym Wing - Classroom 103

Gym Wing - Classroom 103

Gym Wing - Classroom 104

Gym Wing - Classroom 104

Liability Limited to Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable to Those Items Tested
AIHA Accreditation No. 418  Rhode Island DOH No. AAL-072T3  Massachusetts DOL No. A A 000072  Connecticut DOH No. PH-0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOH No. AAS-2095

Client: RegCom
245 Albany Avenue
Thornwood, NY 10594

Sample Notes Concentration
Water 0.062 mg/L
Water 0.001 mg/L
Water 0.001 mg/LL
Water 0.001 mg/L
Water BDL < 0.001 mg/L
Water 0.052 mg/L
Water 0.014 mg/L.
Water 0.006 mg/L
Water BDL < 0.001 mg/L



Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report
RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

Date Collected: ~ 04/01/2016

Collected By: Ernest Coon

Date Received: 04/01/2016

Date Analyzed:  04/08/2016

Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature: gz e
Analyte: Pb Water

Analytical Method EPA 200.9

NYS Lab Number: 10851

APR Lobby Water Fountain (EI

APR Lobby Water Fountain (EI

Sample ID# / Sample Location

Lab ID#

68A Gym Wing - Classroom 105
2417651

68B Gym Wing - Classroom 105
2417652

69A Gym Lobby Water Fountain
2417653 (Closest to the Door)

69B Gym Lobby Water Fountain
2417654 (Closest to the Door)

70A Gym Lobby Water Fountain
2417655 (Farthest from Entry)

T0A Gym Lobby Water Fountain
2417656 (Farthest from Entry)

T1A

2417657 Key)

71B

2417658 Key)

T2A APR Lobby Water Fountain
2417659

BDL = Below Detectable Limits

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Page 5 of 6

RegCom
245 Albany Avenue
Thornwood, NY 10594

Concentration

0.076 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

BDL <0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

Liability Limited to Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable to Those Items Tested

AIHA Accreditation No. 418  Rhode Island DOH No. AAL-072T3  Massachusetts DOL No. A A 000072  Connecticut DOH No. PH-0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOH No. AAS-2095



Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report

Page 6 of 6

RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

Date Collected: 04/01/2016
Collected By: Ernest Coon
Date Received: 04/01/2016
Date Analyzed:  04/08/2016

Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature: Jlmgt
Analyte: Pb Water

Analytical Method EPA 200.9
NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# / Sample Location

Lab ID#

72B APR Lobby Water Fountain
2417660

T3A APR Lobby Water Fountain
2417661

73B APR Lobby Water Fountain
2417662

74A Boiler Room Sink

2417663

74B Boiler Room Sink

2417664

75 Not Applicable

2417665

BDL = Below Detectable Limits
Liability Limited to Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable to Those Items Tested

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water Blank

Client:

RegCom
245 Albany Avenue
Thornwood, NY 10594

Concentration

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

AIHA Accreditation No. 418  Rhode Island DOH No. AAL-072T3  Massachusetts DOL No. A A 000072  Connecticut DOH No. PH-0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOH No. AAS-2095



