Water Sample Report

RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

Date Collected: 04/01/2016

Collected By: Ernest Coon
Date Received: 04/01/2016
Date Analyzed: 04/08/2016
Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis

Signature: Physical Analyte: Pb Water Analytical Method EPA 200.9 NYS Lab Number: 10851

Client: RegCom

245 Albany Avenue Thornwood, NY 10594

Sample ID# / Lab ID#	Sample Location	Sample Notes	Concentration
50A 2417615	Cafeteria/Lunch Room Water Fountain	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
50B 2417616	Cafeteria/Lunch Room Water Fountain	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
51A 2417617	Hallway Water Fountain (Near Lunch Room)	Water	0.001 mg/L
51B 2417618	Hallway Water Fountain (Near Lunch Room)	Water	0.001 mg/L
52A 2417619	Primary Wing - Hallway Water Fountain	Water	0.002 mg/L
52B 2417620	Primary Wing - Hallway Water Fountain	Water	0.001 mg/L
53A 2417621	Primary Wing - Classroom 5 Sink	Water	0.001 mg/L
53B 2417622	Primary Wing - Classroom 5 Sink	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
54A 2417623	Primary Wing - Classroom 7 Sink	Water	0.023 mg/L

Water Sample Report

RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

Client: RegCom

Date Collected: 04/01/2016

Collected By: Ernest Coon
Date Received: 04/01/2016
Date Analyzed: 04/08/2016
Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis

Signature: Physical Analyte: Pb Water Analytical Method EPA 200.9 NYS Lab Number: 10851

st Coon	245 Albany Avenue
1/2016	Thornwood, NY 10594

Sample ID# / Lab ID#	Sample Location	Sample Notes	Concentration
54B 2417624	Primary Wing - Classroom 7 Sink	Water	0.002 mg/L
55A 2417625	Primary Wing - Classroom 10 Sink	Water	0.003 mg/L
55B 2417626	Primary Wing - Classroom 10 Sink	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
56A 2417627	Primary Wing - Classroom 12 Sink	Water	0.001 mg/L
56B 2417628	Primary Wing - Classroom 12 Sink	Water	0.001 mg/L
57A 2417629	Kitchen Sink	Water	0.001 mg/L
57B 2417630	Kitchen Sink	Water	0.001 mg/L
58A 2417631	Middle Wing - Staff Lounge Sink	Water	0.012 mg/L
58B 2417632	Middle Wing - Staff Lounge Sink	Water	0.001 mg/L

Water Sample Report

RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

Date Collected: 04/01/2016

Collected By: Ernest Coon
Date Received: 04/01/2016
Date Analyzed: 04/08/2016
Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis

Signature: Physical Analyte: Pb Water Analytical Method EPA 200.9 NYS Lab Number: 10851

Client:	RegCom
	245 Albany Avenue
	Thornwood, NY 10594

Sample ID# / Lab ID#	Sample Location	Sample Notes	Concentration
59A 2417633	Middle Wing - Water Fountain	Water	0.007 mg/L
59B 2417634	Middle Wing - Water Fountain	Water	0.015 mg/L
60A 2417635	Middle Wing - Classroom 13 Sink	Water	0.008 mg/L
60B 2417636	Middle Wing - Classroom 13 Sink	Water	0.001 mg/L
61A 2417637	Middle Wing - Classroom 15 Sink	Water	0.122 mg/L
61B 2417638	Middle Wing - Classroom 15 Sink	Water	0.001 mg/L
62A 2417639	Middle Wing - Classroom 17 Sink	Water	0.001 mg/L
62B 2417640	Middle Wing - Classroom 17 Sink	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
63A 2417641	Middle Wing - Classroom 20 Sink	Water	0.090 mg/L

Water Sample Report

RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

Client: RegCom

245 Albany Avenue

Thornwood, NY 10594

Date Collected: 04/01/2016

Collected By: Ernest Coon
Date Received: 04/01/2016
Date Analyzed: 04/08/2016

Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis Signature: Magnitus

Analyte: Pb Water Analytical Method EPA 200.9 NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# / Lab ID#	Sample Location	Sample Notes	Concentration
63B 2417642	Middle Wing - Classroom 20 Sink	Water	0.062 mg/L
64A 2417643	Gym Wing - Water Fountain	Water	0.001 mg/L
64B 2417644	Gym Wing - Water Fountain	Water	0.001 mg/L
65A 2417645	Gym Wing - Classroom 102	Water	0.001 mg/L
65B 2417646	Gym Wing - Classroom 102	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
66A 2417647	Gym Wing - Classroom 103	Water	0.052 mg/L
66B 2417648	Gym Wing - Classroom 103	Water	0.014 mg/L
67A 2417649	Gym Wing - Classroom 104	Water	0.006 mg/L
67B 2417650	Gym Wing - Classroom 104	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L

Water Sample Report

RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

Date Collected: 04/01/2016

Collected By: Ernest Coon
Date Received: 04/01/2016
Date Analyzed: 04/08/2016
Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis

Signature: Physical Analyte: Pb Water Analytical Method EPA 200.9 NYS Lab Number: 10851

Client: RegCom

245 Albany Avenue Thornwood, NY 10594

Sample ID# / Lab ID#	Sample Location	Sample Notes	Concentration
68A 2417651	Gym Wing - Classroom 105	Water	0.076 mg/L
68B 2417652	Gym Wing - Classroom 105	Water	0.001 mg/L
69A 2417653	Gym Lobby Water Fountain (Closest to the Door)	Water	0.001 mg/L
69B 2417654	Gym Lobby Water Fountain (Closest to the Door)	Water	0.001 mg/L
70A 2417655	Gym Lobby Water Fountain (Farthest from Entry)	Water	0.001 mg/L
70A 2417656	Gym Lobby Water Fountain (Farthest from Entry)	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
71A 2417657	APR Lobby Water Fountain (EI Key)	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
71B 2417658	APR Lobby Water Fountain (EI Key)	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
72A 2417659	APR Lobby Water Fountain	Water	0.001 mg/L

Water Sample Report

RE: CPN EDG-1035-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - Greenville School

Date Collected: 04/01/2016

Collected By: Ernest Coon
Date Received: 04/01/2016
Date Analyzed: 04/08/2016
Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis

Signature: Physical Analyte: Pb Water Analytical Method EPA 200.9 NYS Lab Number: 10851

Client: RegCom

245 Albany Avenue Thornwood, NY 10594

Sample ID# / Lab ID#	Sample Location	Sample Notes	Concentration
72B 2417660	APR Lobby Water Fountain	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
73A 2417661	APR Lobby Water Fountain	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
73B 2417662	APR Lobby Water Fountain	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
74A 2417663	Boiler Room Sink	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
74B 2417664	Boiler Room Sink	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
75 2417665	Not Applicable	Water Blank	BDL < 0.001 mg/L